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TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE 
No: 1627-2024 Amendment 1 

Network Interstate Network 

Line Segment/s Affected Junee to Albury 

Associated Publications N/A 

Author Adrian Unwin 

Possession Request ID IPR-3929 

 

 
Ballast Train Timetables and UNLOAD possessions. 
17th – 20th December 2024 
 
 

APPROVED TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS 

STAGE 
DATE / TIME 

FROM 
DATE / TIME TO FROM BOUNDARY 

TRACKS 

AFFECTED 
TO BOUNDARY 

1 
1500 

17/12/24 
1930 

17/12/24 

 
Yerong Creek 

Signals  
YC15 and YC 17 
 

All Tracks 
Henty 
Signal 
09-30 

2 

 
1930 

17/12/2024 
 

1300 
20/12/2024 

Culcairn 
Signal 
10-28 

Loop 
Culcairn 
Signal 
10-23 

3 
1500 

18/12/24 
1930 

18/12/24 

Yerong Creek 
Signals  

YC15 and YC 17 
 

Main 

 
Culcairn North 

Signals 
CN32 and CN34 

 

4 
1500 

19/12/24 
1900 

19/12/24 

Henty  
Signals 

09-25 and 09-27 
Main 

 
Culcairn North 

Signals 
CN32 and CN34 

 

5 
1245 

20/12/24 
1500 

20/12/24 

Culcairn North 
Signal 
CN32 

 

Main 

 
Culcairn North 

Signal 
CN03 

 

6 1500 
20/12/24 

1700 
20/12/24 

Culcairn North 
Signals 

CN03 and CN07 
 

Main 

 
Gerogery 
Signals 

GY26 and GY28 
 

NOTE: ABOVE POSSESSION BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE ONLY. 
            Protection Officer to confirm limits on the day 
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OPERATOR IMPACT 

2 

TOTAL 
POSSESSION 

LATE MANDATORY TRAINS MAY BE DELAYED 
NO AD HOC SERVICES ARE PERMITTED 

 

Stage 5: Trains to run via Culcairn North Passing Lane 

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 

ARTC PROJECT CONTACT: Adrian Unwin/Tofiq Ahmed 
 
 
Train #1 
3M21 on Tue 17/12/2024 will depart Cootamundra 1046, pass Junee 1146, The Rock 1326, 
arrive Yerong Creek 1338 depart 1500, (UNLOAD in Possession), Henty 1925, Culcairn 
North 1935, arrive Culcairn 1939 Terminate. Stable on Loop. 
 
Train #2 
3M40 on Wed 18/12/2024 will LOAD 0930-1330 depart Culcairn 1330, pass Culcairn North 
1334, Henty 1344, Yerong Creek South 1354, arrive Yerong Creek 1356 terminate 
 
3M41 on Wed 18/12/2024 will depart Yerong Creek 1445, (UNLOAD in Possession), 
Culcairn North 1920, arrive Culcairn 1924 Terminate. Stable on Loop. 
 

Train #3 
3M42 on Thu 19/12/2024 will LOAD 1000-1345 depart 1400, pass Culcairn North 1404, 
arrive Henty 1415 terminate,)  arrive Gerogery North 1900 terminate 
 
3M43 on Thu 19/12/2024 will depart Henty 1500, (UNLOAD in Possession) pass Culcairn 
North 1900, arrive Culcairn 1910 Terminate. Stable on Loop. 
 

Train #4 
3M44 on Fri 20/12/2024 will LOAD 1045-1445 depart Culcairn 1245, arrive Culcairn North 
1250 terminate 

 
3M45 on Fri 20/12/2024 will depart Culcairn North 1250, (UNLOAD in Possession) pass 
Culcairn 1500, (UNLOAD in Possession)  arrive Gerogery North 1700 terminate 

 
Demobilise 
3M46 on Fri 20/12/2024 will depart Gerogery North 1735, arrive Culcairn 1751 terminate 
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3M48 on Sat 21/12/2024 will depart Culcairn 1235, pass Culcairn North 1239, Henty 1248, 
Yerong Creek South 1257, Yerong Creek 1259, Yerong Creek North 1302, The Rock 1310, 
Uranquinty South 1318, Uranquinty 1322, Uranquinty North 1322, Wagga Wagga 1334, 
arrive Bomen South 1342 depart 1355, pass Bomen Xover 1356, Bomen North 1401, 
Shepherds Sdg 1404, Harefield 1410, Junee 1425, Junee West Jct 1427, Marinna 1433, 
Illabo 1442, Bethungra 1452, Frampton 1507, Strattons Mill 1521, arrive Cootamundra 1523 
depart 1710, pass Cootamundra North Jct 1712, Jindalee 1714, Wallendbeen 1735, 
Demondrille 1749, Harden 1755, Cunningar 1801, Galong 1813, Binalong 1827, Yass Jct 
1902, Jerrawa 1924, Gunning 1941, Fish River 1948, Joppa Junction 2024, Goulburn 2029, 
North Goulburn 2031, Murrays Flats 2036, Towrang 2044, Carrick 2049, Lynwood Siding 
2056, Marulan 2100, Medway Junction 2102, Tallong 2106, Wingello 2114, Penrose 2119, 
Bundanoon 2126, Exeter 2133, Werai 2137, arrive Moss Vale 2143 terminate 
 
2M40 on Sun 22/12/2024 will depart Moss Vale 1808, pass Moss Vale Junction 1811, arrive 
Calwalla 1836 depart 1853, arrive Robertson 1931 depart 2010, pass Mount Murray 2235, 
arrive Summit Tank 0100 (UNLOAD in Possession), forms 2M41. 
 
2M41 on Mon 23/12/2024 will depart Summit Tank 0117, arrive Mount Murray 0135 depart 
0155, pass Robertson 0212, Calwalla 0221, Moss Vale Junction 0227, Bundanoon 0243, 
Tallong 0302, Marulan 0309, North Goulburn 0332, arrive Goulburn 0335, stable. 


