TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE No: 1627-2024 Amendment 1



Network	Interstate Network		
Line Segment/s Affected	Junee to Albury		
Associated Publications	N/A		
Author	Adrian Unwin		
Possession Request ID	IPR-3929		

Ballast Train Timetables and UNLOAD possessions. 17th – 20th December 2024

APPROVED TRACK POSSESSION DETAILS

STAGE	DATE / TIME FROM	DATE / TIME TO	FROM BOUNDARY	TRACKS AFFECTED	TO BOUNDARY
1	1500 17/12/24	1930 17/12/24	Yerong Creek Signals YC15 and YC 17	All Tracks	Henty Signal 09-30
2	1930 17/12/2024	1300 20/12/2024	Culcairn Signal 10-28	Loop	Culcairn Signal 10-23
3	1500 18/12/24	1930 18/12/24	Yerong Creek Signals YC15 and YC 17	Main	Culcairn North Signals CN32 and CN34
4	1500 19/12/24	1900 19/12/24	Henty Signals 09-25 and 09-27	Main	Culcairn North Signals CN32 and CN34
5	1245 20/12/24	1500 20/12/24	Culcairn North Signal CN32	Main	Culcairn North Signal CN03
6	1500 20/12/24	1700 20/12/24	Culcairn North Signals CN03 and CN07	Main	Gerogery Signals GY26 and GY28

NOTE: ABOVE POSSESSION BOUNDARIES ARE A GUIDE ONLY.
Protection Officer to confirm limits on the day

TAA 1627-2024 Amendment 1 Issued Friday 20th December 2024

Page 1 of 3



TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE

No: 1627-2024 Amendment 1

OPERATOR IMPACT

TOTAL POSSESSION

LATE MANDATORY TRAINS MAY BE DELAYED NO AD HOC SERVICES ARE PERMITTED

Stage 5: Trains to run via Culcairn North Passing Lane

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

ARTC PROJECT CONTACT: Adrian Unwin/Tofiq Ahmed

Train #1

<u>3M21 on Tue 17/12/2024</u> will depart Cootamundra 1046, pass Junee 1146, The Rock 1326, arrive Yerong Creek 1338 depart 1500, (UNLOAD in Possession), Henty 1925, Culcairn North 1935, arrive Culcairn 1939 **Terminate. Stable on Loop.**

Train #2

<u>3M40 on Wed 18/12/2024</u> will **LOAD 0930-1330** depart Culcairn 1330, pass Culcairn North 1334, Henty 1344, Yerong Creek South 1354, arrive Yerong Creek 1356 terminate

<u>3M41 on Wed 18/12/2024</u> will depart Yerong Creek 1445, (UNLOAD in Possession), Culcairn North 1920, arrive Culcairn 1924 Terminate. Stable on Loop.

Train #3

<u>3M42 on Thu 19/12/2024</u> will **LOAD 1000-1345** depart 1400, pass Culcairn North 1404, arrive Henty 1415 terminate.) arrive Gerogery North 1900 terminate

<u>3M43 on Thu 19/12/2024</u> will depart Henty 1500, **(UNLOAD in Possession)** pass Culcairn North 1900, arrive Culcairn 1910 **Terminate. Stable on Loop.**

Train #4

<u>3M44 on Fri 20/12/2024</u> will LOAD 1045-1445 depart Culcairn 1245, arrive Culcairn North 1250 terminate

<u>3M45 on Fri 20/12/2024</u> will depart Culcairn North 1250, (UNLOAD in Possession) pass Culcairn 1500, (UNLOAD in Possession) arrive Gerogery North 1700 terminate

Demobilise

3M46 on Fri 20/12/2024 will depart Gerogery North 1735, arrive Culcairn 1751 terminate



TRAIN ALTERATION ADVICE No: 1627-2024 Amendment 1

3M48 on Sat 21/12/2024 will depart Culcairn 1235, pass Culcairn North 1239, Henty 1248, Yerong Creek South 1257, Yerong Creek 1259, Yerong Creek North 1302, The Rock 1310, Uranquinty South 1318, Uranquinty 1322, Uranquinty North 1322, Wagga Wagga 1334, arrive Bomen South 1342 depart 1355, pass Bomen Xover 1356, Bomen North 1401, Shepherds Sdg 1404, Harefield 1410, Junee 1425, Junee West Jct 1427, Marinna 1433, Illabo 1442, Bethungra 1452, Frampton 1507, Strattons Mill 1521, arrive Cootamundra 1523 depart 1710, pass Cootamundra North Jct 1712, Jindalee 1714, Wallendbeen 1735, Demondrille 1749, Harden 1755, Cunningar 1801, Galong 1813, Binalong 1827, Yass Jct 1902, Jerrawa 1924, Gunning 1941, Fish River 1948, Joppa Junction 2024, Goulburn 2029, North Goulburn 2031, Murrays Flats 2036, Towrang 2044, Carrick 2049, Lynwood Siding 2056, Marulan 2100, Medway Junction 2102, Tallong 2106, Wingello 2114, Penrose 2119, Bundanoon 2126, Exeter 2133, Werai 2137, arrive Moss Vale 2143 terminate

<u>2M40 on Sun 22/12/2024</u> will depart Moss Vale 1808, pass Moss Vale Junction 1811, arrive Calwalla 1836 depart 1853, arrive Robertson 1931 depart 2010, pass Mount Murray 2235, arrive Summit Tank 0100 (UNLOAD in Possession), forms 2M41.

<u>2M41 on Mon 23/12/2024</u> will depart Summit Tank 0117, arrive Mount Murray 0135 depart 0155, pass Robertson 0212, Calwalla 0221, Moss Vale Junction 0227, Bundanoon 0243, Tallong 0302, Marulan 0309, North Goulburn 0332, arrive Goulburn 0335, stable.